
 

 

Italian-Israeli Workshop on 

Innovation in devices and systems for ICT 

Roma/L’Aquila, December 1-2, 2017  

Chairman Ing. Luca Potì,  
Head of Research Area 

High-Capacity and Secure Optical Communications 
Photonic Networks and Technologies Laboratory – CNIT Pisa 

Programme 
December 1st – CNR – Aula Convegni, Via del Fosso del Cavaliere, 100 - 00133 Roma 

8:00 Bus transfer from the River Chateau Hotel 

8:50 Welcome coffee  

9:00 Greetings and introduction  
Min. Plen. Fabrizio Nicoletti, Ministero degli Affari Esteri e della Cooperazione 
Internazionale 
Dott.ssa Luisa Riccardi, Direttore V Reparto – Innovazione tecnologica -  MINISTERO 
DELLA DIFESA - Segretariato Generale della Difesa - Direzione Nazionale degli Armamenti 
Min. Sharon Kabalo, Consigliere del Ministro per gli Affari Economici e Scientifici della 
Ambasciata di Israele in Italia 
Prof. Giuseppe Novelli, Rettore Università Tor Vergata  
Prof. Antonio Mastino, President of Research Area Roma Tor Vergata CNR 

9:20 CNIT - National Inter-University Consortium for Telecommunications 
Prof. Nicola Blefari Melazzi - CNIT Director 

9:30 The perspective of a venture incubator on the spin off activity in Italy  
Prof. Ruggero Frezza – M31 S.r.l. 

9:50 Facilitating Creativity Through Systematic Thinking Procedures. 
Prof. Sharon Arieli, The Open University of Israel  

10:10 LED Underwater Mobile Networking 
Dr. Ramiro Dell'Erba, ENEA Research Center "Casaccia", Laboratory of Robotics, Rome 

10:30-11:00 Coffee break 

11:00 R&D activities at LFoundry 
Dr. Giovanni Margutti, LFoundry S.r.l. 

11:20 Rectangular Core Fiber as a Platform for Mode-Division Multiplexed Optical 
Communications 
Prof. Dan Maron, The Hebrew University of Jerusalem 

11:40 The time-varying ISI model of nonlinear noise: origin characterization, and applications 
Ori Golani, Tel Aviv University 

12:00 Organic Integrated on Silicon Hybrid Amplifier  
Ing. Stefano Penna, University of Rome Tor Vergata 

12:20 Next Generation Optical Wireless Communications 
Ing. Gianpaolo Susanna, University of Rome Tor Vergata 

12:40 Experimental Demonstration of Encryption and Steganography in Optical Fiber 
Communications 
Prof. Dan Sadot, Ben Gurion University 

13:00 Practical Device Independent Quantum Key Distribution 
Dr. Antonio Bovino, Quantum Technologies Lab - Leonardo 

13:20-14:40 Lunch break 



 

 

 

 Chairman: Ori Golani – Tel Aviv University 

14:40 The photonics radar: concept and evolution 
Prof.ssa Antonella Bogoni, Scuola Superiore Sant’Anna, Pisa 

15:00 Challenges in Network Function Virtualization (NFV) and  Multi-access Edge Computing 
(MEC) 
Prof. Danny Raz, Technion 

16:00 NFV on the path to Cloud Native 

Dr. Biton Erez, NOKIA Bell Labs, Israel  

16:20 Colloidal quantum dots for optoelectronic applications: fundamentals and recent progress 
Prof. Lorenzo Colace,   Department of Engineering - University Roma Tre 

16:40-17:00 Coffee Break 

17:00 The Lean Startup approach as a methodology for waste reduction and failures applied to 
ICT  
Massimo Ciaglia, Connectia S.r.l. 

17:20 Localisation and Tracking in GPS-denied environments for first responders and the safety 
of Critical Infrastructures 
Enrico de Marinis, Dune S.r.l. 

17:40 Sirti OneDayDig: a new way to create infrastructures 
Dr. Edoardo Cottino, Innovation & IPR Manager, Sirti S.p.a 

18:00 Nondestructive testing in industry by Photoacoustics & Photothermal Techniques 
Prof. Roberto Li Voti, Sapienza University of Rome 

18:20 Closing remarks 

18:30 Bus transfer to the  River Chateau Hotel 

December 2nd – Palazzina ESI – Via Vetoio (Coppito 1), L’Aquila 

  

9:00 Pickup at the River Chateau Hotel and transfer to L’Aquila 

 Chairman: Cristian Antonelli – University of L’Aquila 

11:10 Welcome remarks  
Prof.  Paola Inverardi, Dean, University of L’Aquila 

11:20 The INCUBANDO Project 
Ing. Luca Potì, PNTLab CNIT 

11:40 The INCIPICT Project 
Prof. Fabio Graziosi, University of L’Aquila 

12:00 Technological innovation @ INPHOTECH 
Dr. Giampiero Contestabile, Scuola Superiore Sant’Anna, Pisa 

12:20 The CUIM project at the Gran Sasso Science Institute 
Prof. Roberto Aloisio, Gran Sasso Science Institute (GSSI) 

12:40 Sirti and the digital transformation 
Ing. Pietro Urbano Mimmo, Head of Innovation & Business Development, Sirti S.p.a 

13:00-14:00 Lunch break 

14:00 Bus transfer to the city 

14:20 INCUBANDO/INCIPICT site tour 

16:30 Bus transfer to Roma (Termini station and Fiumicino airport) 


